each Seller, all of such Seller’s right, title and interest in and to all 
the property and assets . . . of each Seller . . . .” 

• “In consideration of Seller’s sale and transfer to Buyer, Parent3 shall 
cause Buyer . . . to pay Sellers initially an amount equal to Seventeen 
Million Three Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand and Ninety Eight 
Dollars (US$17,329,098) (the “Initial Purchase Price”).” 

• “On the Closing Date, Parent shall cause Buyer to pay, and Buyer 
shall pay to, Sellers the Initial Purchase Price (the “Closing 
Payment”), to be allocated to Sellers in the manner set forth on 
Schedule 2.3, and payable by wire transfer of immediately available